61,906,291

1 REVISED

18

{31

ut11ity

Adjustments

21,500,216

(46,750)

(10,702,753)

10,251,063

451,677

(457,037)

(1,292,816)

(114,806)

Ref,

(A)

(A)

{B)

(C)

(D)

IE)

(El

(F)

(F)

(4)

Adfusted

Utflfty

Balance

175,950,382

298,567

(62,473,103)

(64,081,668)

31,836,358

(35,452)

1,746,652 (G) ____ I_,7_46_,6_5_2_

21,335,446 83,241,737

(5)

Supporting

Schedu Isl s)

A-S, A-3

A·S

A-7

A-3

A-9,A-3

A-12,A-3

A-14, A-3

A-16

A-17, A-3

Exhibit 2: Rate Base - Wastewater

Company: Sunshine Water Services Company

Docket No.:2D240068-WS

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2023

Interim [ ] Final (X]

Historic (X] Projected [ ]

Docket No. 20240068-WS
Auditor's Report of Sunshine Water Services Company

Exhibit CM-1 Page 22 of 25

Schedule: A-2

Page 1 of 1

Preparer': Deborah Swain

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful Items should be

reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (S)

Average Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Ref. Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 153,190,867 31,399,624 (A) 184,590,491 A-6, A-3

2
3 Utility Land & Land Rights 510,063 46,750 (A) 556,813 A-6, A-3

4

5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant (net) (140,657) (B) (140,657} A-7

6

7 Construction Work In Progress 14,693,009 (14,693,009) (Cl A-3

8

9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation {67,120,600) (8,198,980) (D) (75,319,580) A-10, A-3

10

11 Less: CIAC 137,475,393) 240,934 (E) (37,234,459) A-12, A-3

12

13 Accumulated Amortization of OAC 29,588,418 13,085,974) (E) 26,502,444 A-14, A-3

14

15 Acquisition Adjustments (F}

16

17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments (F)

18

19 Advances For Construction A-16

20

21 Working Capital Allowance 2,617,989 (G} 2,617,989 A-17, A-3

22

23 Total Rate Base 93,386,364 8,186,678 101,573,042

19

Exhibit 3: Capital Structure

Schedule of Requested Cost of capital
13-Month Average Balance

Company: Sunshine Water Services Company

Dotket No.:20240068-WS

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2023
Interim [ J Final [x]
Historical [x) Projected [ ]

Docket No. 20240068-WS
Auditor's Report of Sunshine Water Services Company

Exhibit CM-1 Page 23 of 25

Florida Publlc Service Commission

Schedule D-1
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Deborah Swain

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested cost of capital on a thirteen month average basis. If a

year-end basis Is used, submit an additional schedule reflecting year~end calculations.

[…]

0.03% 0.00% 0.000%

3.15% 0.00% 0.000%

2.69% 0.00% 0.000%

100.00% 7.478%

15 1. Long term debt, short term debt, preferred stock, and common equity are actual for Sunshine Water Services Company's

16 parent company, Corlx Regulated Utilities {US) Inc.

17 2. The cost rate of common equity is based on the leverage formula adopted in Order No . PSC-2024-0165-PAA-WS

20

Exhibit 4: Net Operating Income - Water

Schedula of Water Net 0p..-atlng Income

Company: sunshine Watar Senllces Company

Docket No.:202400&8-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2023

Interim [ I Final [X)
Historic [X) or Projected [ J

Docket No. 20240068-WS
Auditor's Report of Sunshine Water Services Company

Exhibit CM-1 Page 24 of25

Flollda Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1- REVISED
Pagel ofl

Preparer: Deborah Swain

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operatln1 Income for the test year. If amortlntlon (Line 7) Is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjuslment, submh an addl11onal schedule showing a description and

calculation of charge.

(1) (21 (3) (4)
Balanai Utlllty Utility

Line Per Test Year Adjusted

Na. Descrletlon Soaks Adjustments Test Year

1 OPERATING REVENUES 22,532,175 388,343 22,920,518

2
3 Operation & Maintenance U,536,020 743,783 13,279,802

4
s Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. z,sn,861 1,908,761 4,481.622

6
7 Amortization 46,750 46,750

8
9 Tues Other Than Income 1,934,995 340,717 2,275,712

10
11 Provision for Income Taxes 1,lU,778 (811,151) 301,627

12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 18,156,655 2,228,859 20,385,513

14
15 NET Ol'ERATING INCOME 4,375,521 [1,840,516) 2,535,005

16

17
1B RAlEBASE 61,906,291 21,335,446 83,241,737

19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN 7.07 % 3.05 %

Note:
(1) Revenues calculated to 1enerate a 19.9% increase in water revenues over present rate (annu-allzed) m,enue:

(S) (6)

Required Annual
Revenue Revenues

Ad l!!stment R!!julred

5,175,376 (A) 28,095,895

(B) 13,279,802

(C) 4,481,622

(D) 46,750

232,892 (E) 2,508,604

1,252.672 (F) 1,554,299

1,485,564 21,871,077

3,689,1112 6,224,818

83,241,737

7.478 %

21

(7)
Adjustment
to Requested

Increase

(614,193)

6,993

(27,639)

(150,435)

(171,080)

(443,113)

(8)
calculated

Annual

Revenues (1)

27,481,702

13,286,795